

Domestic Operations	April	May	June	July	August	September	1st Half
Passengers (Y/Y)	2,375,266 (-20.2)	2,885,742 (-13.9)	2,903,164 (-10.3)	3,307,538 (-5.9)	4,125,546 (-0.2)	3,619,861 (-3.2)	19,217,117 (-8.3)
Revenue Passenger-Km (Y/Y)	2,060,370 (-20.7)	2,539,251 (-13.6)	2,549,839 (-10.9)	2,952,478 (-6.0)	3,711,189 (-0.7)	3,240,577 (-3.4)	17,053,705 (-8.5)
Available Seat-Km (Y/Y)	4,314,653 (-1.3)	4,514,384 (-2.5)	4,502,498 (-2.4)	4,953,440 (+0.9)	5,235,282 (+2.4)	4,887,807 (+2.6)	28,408,063 (0.0)
Passenger Load Factor (chg)	47.8 (-11.7)	56.2 (-7.2)	56.6 (-5.4)	59.6 (-4.4)	70.9 (-2.2)	66.3 (-4.2)	60.0 (-5.6)
Cargo Tons (Y/Y)	37,719 (+4.1)	34,017 (+4.7)	36,840 (+5.3)	41,463 (+2.6)	39,488 (+3.3)	39,970 (+6.6)	229,496 (+4.4)
October	November	December	January	February	March	2nd Half	Grand Total
3,756,923 (-2.0)	3,425,726 (-5.4)	3,153,148 (+0.4)	2,948,737 (-2.4)	3,007,829 (-2.4)	3,510,803 (+20.2)	19,803,166 (+0.9)	39,020,283 (-3.8)
3,349,258 (-1.6)	2,985,415 (-5.4)	2,780,175 (+0.7)	2,620,984 (-2.6)	2,677,399 (-2.7)	3,122,901 (+20.5)	17,536,131 (+1.1)	34,589,837 (-3.9)
4,978,081 (+3.6)	4,591,570 (-2.4)	4,742,166 (-2.8)	4,714,108 (-2.4)	4,456,918 (+0.6)	4,865,509 (+2.6)	28,348,351 (-0.2)	56,756,415 (-0.1)
67.3 (-3.5)	65.0 (-2.0)	58.6 (+2.0)	55.6 (-0.1)	60.1 (-2.0)	64.2 (+9.6)	61.9 (+0.8)	60.9 (-2.4)
41,114 (+3.3)	38,603 (+0.1)	48,972 (+2.1)	32,379 (+0.3)	35,831 (+9.9)	40,952 (-3.8)	237,851 (+1.7)	467,348 (+3.0)

International Operations	April	May	June	July	August	September	1st Half
Passengers (Y/Y)	372,608 (-6.7)	436,988 (+5.9)	464,207 (+12.6)	506,828 (+9.9)	559,927 (+16.2)	500,109 (+15.2)	2,840,667 (+9.2)
Revenue Passenger-Km (Y/Y)	1,516,493 (-4.5)	1,935,026 (+10.5)	2,019,013 (+13.3)	2,187,547 (+9.6)	2,397,385 (+17.1)	2,149,177 (+15.5)	12,204,642 (+10.7)
Available Seat-Km (Y/Y)	2,749,858 (+27.0)	2,822,692 (+23.6)	2,754,381 (+24.8)	2,893,441 (+18.8)	2,895,114 (+17.5)	2,803,637 (+18.3)	16,919,123 (+21.5)
Passenger Load Factor(chg)	55.1 (-18.2)	68.6 (-8.1)	73.3 (-7.5)	75.6 (-6.3)	82.8 (-0.3)	76.7 (-1.9)	72.1 (-7.0)
Cargo Tons(Y/Y)	49,029 (+10.0)	44,730 (+0.6)	46,885 (+8.0)	47,232 (+0.6)	42,105 (-6.0)	47,301 (-1.2)	277,283 (+1.9)
October	November	December	January	February	March	2nd Half	Grand Total
493,059 (+13.2)	493,995 (+12.8)	500,854 (+16.0)	500,857 (+15.3)	497,432 (+19.9)	556,360 (+34.9)	3,042,557 (+18.5)	5,883,224 (+13.8)
2,121,139 (+9.6)	2,098,886 (+7.3)	2,169,798 (+10.3)	2,199,534 (+14.6)	2,140,613 (+17.1)	2,417,155 (+34.4)	13,147,124 (+15.3)	25,351,766 (+13.0)
2,892,118 (+18.5)	2,816,139 (+7.4)	2,916,068 (+8.0)	2,945,958 (+6.4)	2,853,183 (+12.7)	3,063,751 (+10.1)	17,487,218 (+10.4)	34,406,341 (+15.6)
73.3 (-5.9)	74.5 (-0.1)	74.4 (+1.6)	74.7 (+5.3)	75.0 (+2.8)	78.9 (+14.2)	75.2 (+3.2)	73.7 (-1.7)
48,455 (-3.0)	51,307 (-0.7)	51,709 (+0.2)	39,942 (-11.6)	46,726 (+24.1)	55,262 (+12.0)	293,401 (+2.8)	570,684 (+2.4)

[Unit] Available Seat-Km: thousands Revenue Passenger-Km: thousands Passenger Load Factor: % Cargo Tons : tons
*Blue point figures: Preliminary figures